writing that the field is officially added to the annual policy coverage, guaranteeing the 
warranty to the Owner. The insurance policy must be underwritten by an "AM Best" A rated 
carrier and must reflect the following values: 

• Pre-Paid 8-year insured warranty from a single source. 

• Maximum per claim coverage amount of $15,000,000. 

• Minimum of fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) annual. 

• Must cover full 100% replacement value of total square footage installed, minimum of 
$7.00 per sq ft. (in case of complete product failure, which will include removal and 
disposal of the existing surface) 

• Provide a sample copy of insured, non-prorated warranty and insurance policy